Unit 1, 21 Howleys Road,
Motting Hill, VICTORIA 3168
PO Box 287, Mulgrave, VIC 3170

T: 03 8545 6200

Golf Victoria

www.golfvic.org.au

2015 MEN’S PENNANT - FINAL LADDERS

- AFTER ROUNDS PLAYED ON SUNDAY 3 MAY 2015

2015 Men’s Division 1

Rank Club P w L H MF MA
1 Commonwealth 7 6 1 0 32 17
2 Victoria 7 6 1 0 31 18
3 Metropolitan 7 5 2 0 27 22
4 Southern 7 3 4 0 25 24
5 The Heritage 7 3 4 0 21 28
6 Sanctuary Lakes 7 2 5 0 20 29
7 Kingston Heath 7 2 5 0 19 30
8 Cheltenham 7 1 6 0 21 28

Commonwealth and Victoria will contest the 2015 Men’s Pennant Division 1 final at Royal Melbourne Golf Club on
Sunday 17 May at 10.30am from the 1st Tee.

Kingston Heath and Cheltenham are relegated to Division 2 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallions will be presented to Cameron John (Commonwealth) & Ryan Ruffels (Victoria) at the final
at Royal Melbourne on Sunday 17 May.

2015 Men'’s Division 2

Rank Club P W L H MF MA
1 The National 7 5 2 0 32 17
2 Royal Melbourne 7 5 2 0 30 19
3 Woodlands 7 5 2 0 26.5 22.5
4 Rosanna 7 4 3 0 26.5 22.5
5 Peninsula - Kingswood 7 4 3 0 24 25
6 Yarra Yarra 7 3 4 0 28 21
7 Spring Valley 7 2 5 0 20 29
8 Waverley 7 0 7 0 9 40

The National and Royal Melbourne are promoted to Division 1 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men’s Pennant
Division 2 final at Southern Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 1st Tee.

Spring Valley and Waverley are relegated to Division 3 for 2016.



Unit 1, 21 Howleys Road,
Motting Hill, VICTORIA 3168
PO Box 287, Mulgrave, VIC 3170

T: 03 8545 6200

Golf Victoria kst

www.golfvic.org.au

2015 Men’s Division 3

Rank Club P W L H MF MA
1 Latrobe 7 5 2 0 28 21
2 Gisborne 7 4 3 0 29 20
3 Keysborough 7 4 3 0 27 22
4 Kooringal 7 4 3 0 25 24
5 Kew 7 4 3 0 23 26
6 Northern 7 3 4 0 25 24
7 Huntingdale 7 3 4 0 23 26
8 Yering Meadows 7 1 6 0 16 33

Latrobe and Gisborne are promoted to Division 2 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men’s Pennant Division 3 final at
Kooringal Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 10" Tee.

Huntingdale and Yering Meadows are relegated to Division 4 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallion will be presented to Jason Valente (Kooringal) at the final at Kooringal on Sunday 17 May.

2015 Men’s Division 4

Rank Club P W L H MF MA
1 Rossdale 7 6 1 0 30 19
2 Goonawarra 7 5 2 0 32 17
3 Cranbourne 7 5 2 0 27 22
4 Patterson River 7 5 2 0 25 24
5 Eynesbury 7 4 3 0 28 21
6 Heidelberg 7 2 5 0 21 28
7 Eastwood 7 1 6 0 19 30
8 Box Hill 7 0 7 0 14 35

Rossdale and Goonawarra are promoted to Division 3 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men’s Pennant Division 4 final
at Southern Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.00am from the 1% Tee.

Eastwood and Box Hill are relegated to Division 5 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallions will be presented to Lance Go (Cranbourne), Pat Giles Jr (Goonawarra), & Nathan
Hodge (Eynesbury) at the final at Southern on Sunday 17 May.



Golf Victoria

Unit 1, 21 Howleys Road,

Motting Hill, VICTORIA 3168

PO Box 287, Mulgrave, VIC 3170
T: 03 8545 6200

F: 03 9543 9307

E: info@golfvic.org.au

www.golfvic.org.au

Rank

co N oo o b~ W N

2015 Men’s Division 5

Club
Chirnside Park
Green Acres
Riversdale
Medway
Sunshine
Settlers Run
Melton Valley
Churchill Park

P

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

w

S r W »~ b~ O 00 O

L

N O B~ WOwWw NN DN P

O O O O O o o o T

MF
36
28
27
26
23
24
16
16

MA
13
21
22
23
26
25
33
33

Chirnside Park and Green Acres are promoted to Division 4 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men’s Pennant Division
5 final at Patterson River Country Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 10" Tee.

Melton Valley and Churchill Park are relegated to Division 6 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallion will be presented to Daniel Case (Chirnside Park) at the final at Patterson River on Sunday

17 May.

2015 Men’s Division 6

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Club

Eastern
Sandhurst

Amstel

Bacchus Marsh
Whittlesea
Melbourne Airport

Yarrambat

P

o O O O O O O

w

P P N Wb B~ O

g o A W N N O

O O O o o o o =T

MF
32

24.5
23.5

22
17
18
10

MA
10
17.5
18.5
20
25
24
32

Eastern and Sandhurst are promoted to Division 5 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men’s Pennant Division 6 final at

Southern Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 10" Tee.

Undefeated player medallion will be presented to Craig Cameron (Eastern) at the final at Southern on Sunday 17 May.

Contests Played
Contests Won
Contests Lost
Contests Halved
Matches For
Matches Against

=7

<ZTITr
> T



