

T: 03 8545 6200 F: 03 9543 9307 E: info@golfvic.org.au www.golfvic.org.au



2015 MEN'S PENNANT - FINAL LADDERS

- AFTER ROUNDS PLAYED ON SUNDAY 3 MAY 2015

	2	015 Men's	Divisi	on 1			
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Commonwealth	7	6	1	0	32	17
2	Victoria	7	6	1	0	31	18
3	Metropolitan	7	5	2	0	27	22
4	Southern	7	3	4	0	25	24
5	The Heritage	7	3	4	0	21	28
6	Sanctuary Lakes	7	2	5	0	20	29
7	Kingston Heath	7	2	5	0	19	30
8	Cheltenham	7	1	6	0	21	28

Commonwealth and **Victoria** will contest the 2015 Men's Pennant Division 1 final at Royal Melbourne Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 10.30am from the 1st Tee.

Kingston Heath and Cheltenham are relegated to Division 2 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallions will be presented to Cameron John (Commonwealth) & Ryan Ruffels (Victoria) at the final at Royal Melbourne on Sunday 17 May.

	2015	Men	's Divi	sion 2			
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	The National	7	5	2	0	32	17
2	Royal Melbourne	7	5	2	0	30	19
3	Woodlands	7	5	2	0	26.5	22.5
4	Rosanna	7	4	3	0	26.5	22.5
5	Peninsula - Kingswood	7	4	3	0	24	25
6	Yarra Yarra	7	3	4	0	28	21
7	Spring Valley	7	2	5	0	20	29
8	Waverley	7	0	7	0	9	40

The National and **Royal Melbourne** are promoted to Division 1 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men's Pennant Division 2 final at Southern Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 1st Tee.

Spring Valley and Waverley are relegated to Division 3 for 2016.



Unit 1, 21 Howleys Road, Notting Hill, VICTORIA 3168 PO Box 287, Mulgrave, VIC 3170

T: 03 8545 6200 F: 03 9543 9307 E: info@golfvic.org.au www.golfvic.org.au

2015 Men's Division 3							
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Latrobe	7	5	2	0	28	21
2	Gisborne	7	4	3	0	29	20
3	Keysborough	7	4	3	0	27	22
4	Kooringal	7	4	3	0	25	24
5	Kew	7	4	3	0	23	26
6	Northern	7	3	4	0	25	24
7	Huntingdale	7	3	4	0	23	26
8	Yering Meadows	7	1	6	0	16	33

Latrobe and **Gisborne** are promoted to Division 2 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men's Pennant Division 3 final at Kooringal Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 10th Tee.

Huntingdale and Yering Meadows are relegated to Division 4 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallion will be presented to Jason Valente (Kooringal) at the final at Kooringal on Sunday 17 May.

2015 Men's Division 4							
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Rossdale	7	6	1	0	30	19
2	Goonawarra	7	5	2	0	32	17
3	Cranbourne	7	5	2	0	27	22
4	Patterson River	7	5	2	0	25	24
5	Eynesbury	7	4	3	0	28	21
6	Heidelberg	7	2	5	0	21	28
7	Eastwood	7	1	6	0	19	30
8	Box Hill	7	0	7	0	14	35

Rossdale and **Goonawarra** are promoted to Division 3 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men's Pennant Division 4 final at Southern Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.00am from the 1st Tee.

Eastwood and Box Hill are relegated to Division 5 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallions will be presented to Lance Go (Cranbourne), Pat Giles Jr (Goonawarra), & Nathan Hodge (Eynesbury) at the final at Southern on Sunday 17 May.



Unit 1, 21 Howleys Road, Notting Hill, VICTORIA 3168 PO Box 287, Mulgrave, VIC 3170

T: 03 8545 6200 F: 03 9543 9307 E: info@golfvic.org.au www.golfvic.org.au

2015 Men's Division 5							
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Chirnside Park	7	6	1	0	36	13
2	Green Acres	7	5	2	0	28	21
3	Riversdale	7	5	2	0	27	22
4	Medway	7	4	3	0	26	23
5	Sunshine	7	4	3	0	23	26
6	Settlers Run	7	3	4	0	24	25
7	Melton Valley	7	1	6	0	16	33
8	Churchill Park	7	0	7	0	16	33

Chirnside Park and **Green Acres** are promoted to Division 4 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men's Pennant Division 5 final at Patterson River Country Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 10th Tee.

Melton Valley and Churchill Park are relegated to Division 6 for 2016.

Undefeated player medallion will be presented to Daniel Case (Chirnside Park) at the final at Patterson River on Sunday 17 May.

2015 Men's Division 6							
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Eastern	6	6	0	0	32	10
2	Sandhurst	6	4	2	0	24.5	17.5
3	Amstel	6	4	2	0	23.5	18.5
4	Bacchus Marsh	6	3	3	0	22	20
5	Whittlesea	6	2	4	0	17	25
6	Melbourne Airport	6	1	5	0	18	24
7	Yarrambat	6	1	5	0	10	32

Eastern and **Sandhurst** are promoted to Division 5 for 2016 and will contest the 2015 Men's Pennant Division 6 final at Southern Golf Club on Sunday 17 May at 8.45am from the 10th Tee.

Undefeated player medallion will be presented to Craig Cameron (Eastern) at the final at Southern on Sunday 17 May.

Р	Contests Played
W	Contests Won
L	Contests Lost
Н	Contests Halved
MF	Matches For
MA	Matches Against